ELR_PN-3-A_DS   Page 1 of 15
ELR01PN & ELR30PN
Earth Leakage Relay (Type A) with NFC Technology
Data Sheet/Technical Information
English
   Issue 3 – 02/2025
ELR01PN & ELR30PN Earth Leakage Relay (Type A) with NFC Technology
ELR_PN-3-A_DS   Page 2 of 15

Mounting option:  On to 35mm symmetric DIN rail to BS EN 60715
Terminal conductor size
Cable type: Solid or stranded
Nominal cross section:
0.2 – 4mm2 0.2 – 2.5mm2 0.2 – 2.5mm2
30 – 12AWG 30 – 12AWG 30 – 12AWG
Stripping length: 6mm ±1mm
Tightening torque: 0.4 Nm
Standards
Product: IEC 60947-2/Annex M, IEC 60755, IEC 62020
UL Listed (UL508)  E111187
EMC: IEC 61543, IEC 61000-4 Series, CISPR 22
General Compliance: CE, UKCA and RoHS Compliant. C-tick
Toroid options
Part number: Aperture type Internal diameter/size: I∆n (min.) A
BZCT035  35mm ∅ 0.006
BZCT050  50mm ∅ 0.006
BZCT070  70mm ∅ 0.03
BZCT120  120mm ∅ 0.1
BZCT160  160mm ∅ 0.1
BZCT210  210mm ∅ 0.3
BZCT300  300mm ∅ 0.5
BZCTR350  150 x 350mm 1
BZCTR470  160 x 470mm 1
Resistive
load
250V AC
AC1

ELR01PN & ELR30PN Earth Leakage Relay (Type A) with NFC Technology
ELR_PN-3-A_DS   Page 14 of 15
13. Ordering Information
Part number to be specified when ordering.
Part Number Part Description
99-1001 ELR01PN (6mA – 1A) 24-230VAC/DC
99-1002 ELR30PN (30mA – 30A) 24-230VAC/DC
Accessories - Toroid’s
Part Number Part Description
99-1901 BZCT035
99-1902 BZCT050
99-1903 BZCT070
99-1904 BZCT120
99-1905 BZCT160
99-1906 BZCT210
99-1907 BZCT300
99-1908 BZCTR350
99-1909 BZCTR470
ELR01PN & ELR30PN Earth Leakage Relay (Type A) with NFC Technology
ELR_PN-3-A_DS   Page 15 of 15
Links to PDF copy
of this document